## FILED: WESTCHESTER COUNTY CLERK 03/16/2018 11:07 AM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 8

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/16/2018

EXHIBIT "G"

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

## FILED: WESTCHESTER COUNTY CLERK 03/16/2018 11:07 AM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 8

COUNTY COURT: WESTCHESTER COUNTY STATE OF NEW YORK

In the Matter of the Application for the Revocation of the Pistol License of

JOHN AMOROSANO,

## FINAL ORDER DIRECTING PISTOL LICENSE <u>RESTORATION</u>

INDEX NO. 53725/2018

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/16/2018

Index No. Index No. 800032/17

Respondent.

Assigned Justice: Hon. Helen M. Blackwood, J.C.C.

This is an administrative proceeding pursuant to Penal Law §§ 265.00(10) and 400.00(11) for the revocation of Westchester County Pistol License No. 57162, issued to John Amorosano (hereinafter "Respondent"), and any and all amendments thereto.

Upon reading of (i) the Order to Show Cause dated September 8, 2017; (ii) the Affirmation of Captain Frank Donovan of the Westchester County Pistol Permit Unit, and the exhibits annexed thereto, dated September 6, 2017; and

The matter having come before this Court on several appearance dates for which respondent was represented by counsel Michael Staub, Esq., the final date being February 7, 2018, and

Upon all applications, pleadings and proceedings had herein, and due deliberation having been had, it is hereby

ORDERED that the application to revoke Respondent's pistol license is denied. Respondent's Westchester County Pistol License No. 57162, and any and all amendments thereto, are hereby reinstated; and it is further

ORDERED that the Westchester County Pistol License No. 57162 shall be returned to Respondent<sup>1</sup>, and Respondent shall be able to retake into his possession the following weapons licensed thereunder: Beretta 9mm Serial #E56750Z; S-W 380 caliber Serial# 4113BAF; Rohrbaugh 9mm Serial# R662.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The physical Pistol License 57162 was returned to Respondent on the record in open court on February 7, 2018.

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 8

INDEX NO. 53725/2018

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/16/2018

The foregoing constitutes the Order of the Court.

HELEN M. BLACKWOOD COUNTY COURT JUDGE

TO: MICHAEL STAUB, ESQ.

Jebenney 16, 2018

Dated: White Plains, New York

34 S Broadway # 710 White Plains, NY 10601-4427

JOHN M. NONNA Westchester County Attorney 148 Martine Avenue, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor White Plains, New York 10601 Attention: K. Vance Hynes, Assistant County Attorney, of Counsel

WESTCHESTER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES Pistol Licensing Unit 110 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard White Plains, New York 10601 Attention: Sergeant Joseph Spinelli